FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RECORDATION I		. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	TRADEM	.		
To the Honorable Commissioner  1. Name of conveying partylies:	of Patents and Trademarks:	100334001	ants or copy thereof.	
	1000 MMR 22 PM 12: 09	2. Name and address of receiving p.		
Cowboy Chicken Franchise, Inc.	OPR/FINANCE	Name: Cowboy Chicken Licens	sing Corporation	
☐ General Partnership ☐ I ☑ Corporation-State - Texas	Association Limited Partnership	Internal Address: Street Address: 4626 Sugar Mill City: Dallas State: TX	ZIP: <u>75244</u>	
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(les) of	_	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership		
☐ Assignment ☐ Me		□ Corporation-State <u>Texas</u>		
□ Other		Other		
Execution Date: March 16, 1999		If assignee is not domiciled in the United State designation is attached:	☐ Yes ☐ No	
All-Fed		(Designations must be a separate document for Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	_ •	
4. Application number(s) or registration	ion number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	3) 1,620,524	
	Additional numbers	attached? □Yes ☑ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and involved: 1	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
Name: Molly Buck Richard		-		
Internal Address: <u>Strasburger &amp;</u>	Price, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00	
		Enclosed  ■ Authorized to be charged to d	deposit account	
Street Address: 901 Main Stree	at. Suite 4300	8. Deposit account number: 19-45	547	
	X ZIP: 75202	- (Attach duplicate copy of this page if p	paying by deposit account)	
3/25/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000236 1620524	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. For the beattached copy is a true copy of the	best of my knowledge and beli	elief, the foregoing information is true and	nd correct and any	
Molly Buck Richard	IN NIS	March 17, 19	999	
Name of Person Signing	Sigr	gnature	Date	
Total nur	mber of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1874 FRAME: 0364

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made the 16 day of 1999 between COWBOY CHICKEN FRANCHISE, INC., a Texas corporation ("Assignor"), with an address of 4626 Sugar Mill, Dallas, Texas 75244 and COWBOY CHICKEN LICENSING CORPORATION, a Texas corporation, located and doing business at 4626 Sugar Mill, Dallas, Texas 75244 ("Assignee").

## WHEREAS,

- I. Assignor has used and is the owner of certain trademarks identified in Schedule A hereto, together with common law rights therein (hereinafter, the "Trademarks"); and
- II. The Trademarks are the subject of federal registrations, details of which are set out in Schedule A hereto; and
- III. Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee all rights of Assignor in the Trademarks, including all property, right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including the registrations listed in Schedule A hereto, and the goodwill associated therewith.

## NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

For good and valuable consideration (the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged), Assignor hereby assigns and conveys to Assignee all Assignor's rights in the Trademarks, including all property, right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the registrations listed in Schedule A hereto, the common law rights therein, the goodwill associated with the business in which the Trademarks are used, and the right to recover for past infringements thereof, to hold the same unto Assignee absolutely.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment the date and year first written above.

Philip Sanders, President

COWBOY CHICKEN FRANCHISE, INC.

1

204071.1/8P3/5190/5190/080798

03/16/99(TUE) 16:07 TRADEMARK 9090]

**REEL: 1874 FRAME: 0365** 

03/16/89 12:19 FAX 214 651 4330

STRASBURGER & PRICE

120004

STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF Dallas §

BEFORE ME, on this day personally appeared Phil Sanders, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this \_\_\_\_\_\_

Notary Public it and for the

day of

State of Texas

Printed Name: Tudy Beuter
My Commission Expires: 1-31-2003

JUDY BEUTEL
Notary Public, State of Texas
Commission Expires 1 31 2003

**REEL: 1874 FRAME: 0366** 

Mar 16 99 04:15p Judy Beutel

03/15/89 12:19 FAX 214 551 4330 STRASBURGER & PRICE

2003

## SCHEDULE A FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	<u>Class</u>
COWBOY CHICKEN and Design	1,620,524	October 30, 1990	42

204071.1/\$25/5190/5190/080798

3

03/16/99(TUE) 16:04TRATEMARK 8881

**REEL: 1874 FRAME: 0367** 



ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS
A PARTNERSHIP INCLUDING PROFESSIONAL CORPORATIONS

SUITE 4300 90 | MAIN STREET DALLAS, TEXAS 75202-3794 (214) 651-4300

TELECOPIER (214) 651-4330 www.strasburger.com AUSTIN

CORPUS CHRISTI

HOUSTON

SAN ANTONIO

MEXICO CITY

MOLLY BUCK RICHARD (214) 651-4720 (214) 659-4052 (direct fax) richardm@strasburger.com

March 17, 1999

Box ASSIGNMENTS Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Recordation Form Cover Sheet for Assignment

Trademark Registration No.: 1,620,524

Our File No.: 25781.0101

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find the following documents for the above-referenced matter:

- (1) Original and one copy of the Recordation Form Cover Sheet;
- (2) Trademark Assignment (Cowboy Chicken Franchise, Inc. to Cowboy Chicken Licensing Corporation); and
- (3) Check in the amount of \$40.00 to accommodate the filing fee.

Please charge any additional required fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 19-4547.

Please acknowledge receipt by stamping and returning the enclosed postcard.

Best regards,

Molly/Buck Richard

**Enclosures** 

cc: Philip Sanders

524292.1/SP3/25781/0101/031799

**RECORDED: 03/22/1999** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 1874 FRAME: 0368